

26<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 512599

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Sub: Submission of Media Statement by Mr. Jatin Jalundhwala, Group Head -Legal, Adani

Please find enclosed herewith Media Statement by Mr. Jatin Jalundhwala, Group Head - Legal, Adani on the subject "Hindenburg Report".

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Adani Enterprises Limited

Jaladhi Shukla General Manager (Secretarial)

Encl: as above

Adani Enterprises Ltd "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India

CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067



## Media Statement

## 26 January 2023

The maliciously mischievous, unresearched report published by Hindenburg Research on 24 Jan 2023 has adversely affected the Adani Group, our shareholders and investors. The volatility in Indian stock markets created by the report is of great concern and has led to unwanted anguish for Indian citizens.

Clearly, the report and its unsubstantiated contents were designed to have a deleterious effect on the share values of Adani Group companies as Hindenburg Research, by their own admission, is positioned to benefit from a slide in Adani shares. ["We hold short positions in Adani Group Companies through U.S.-traded bonds and non-Indian-traded derivatives, along with other non-Indian-traded reference securities."]

We are deeply disturbed by this intentional and reckless attempt by a foreign entity to mislead the investor community and the general public, undermine the goodwill and reputation of the Adani Group and its leaders, and sabotage the FPO (Follow-on Public Offering) from Adani Enterprises.

We are evaluating the relevant provisions under US and Indian laws for remedial and punitive action against Hindenburg Research.

- Jatin Jalundhwala, Group Head - Legal, Adani